CH \$65.00 872795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AL Acquisition, LLC		11/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerialink, LLC	
Street Address:	5123 Middle Road	
City:	Bettendorf	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52722	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87279562	AERIALINK
Serial Number:	87279538	AERIALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8476581088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-658-5140

Email: mperrone@perronepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.

Address Line 1: 210 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Algonquin, ILLINOIS 60102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	
SIGNATURE: /Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Aerialink LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with a business of address of 5123 Middle Road, Bettendorf, IA 52722, has adopted and is using the following trademarks, on which a trademark applications have been filed and given the following serial number:

Serial Number 87/279,562 87/279,538

Mark AERIALINK + design AERIALINK

Whereas, AL Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with a business of address of Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 2320, San Francisco, CA 94111; is desirous of selling the entire right, title and interest in said marks; and

Now, therefore, for ten (\$10.00) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AL Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, does hereby assign unto said Aerialink LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified applications for registration of said marks.

AL Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware under proper corporate authorization by its corporate officer and vice president William Maguy as signed under oath below.

Aerialink LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, accepts the assignment under proper authorization by its corporate officer and president Christopher Currie as signed under oath below.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record the assignment of the Registration to said assignee.

EXECUTED this 27 day of Norman, 2017, before a Notary Public.

Christopher Currie, An authorized officer of Aerialink LLC, a limited

liability company of the State of Delaware

An authorized officer of AL Acquisition LLC, a AL Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware

OFFICIAL SEAL
CASSANDRA M BAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/24/18

STATE OF JULIOUS	}	0.0
COUNTY OF MC HORY	_)	55

Before me personally appeared the said Christopher Currie who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed on behalf of Aerialink LLC, this 27th day of November 2017.

	sworn to before me	this
ROTAL PROJECT		
STATE OF))) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
execution of the	e foregoing assignme	said William Maguy who acknowledged the ent to be his free act and deed on behalf day of, 2017.
	sworn to before me	this
Notary Public	, 2011.	

Prepared by and return to:
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.
Attorney for Assignee
210 South Main Street
Algonquin, Illinois 60102
Telephone Number (847) 658-5140

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0660

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California SAN FRANCISCO before me, PRABHA GIRI, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer) NILLIAM MAGUY personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/threy executed the same in his/her/their/authorized capacity(iest), and that by his/her/their signature(st) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. PRABHA GIRI WITNESS my hand and official seal. сомм. #2116276 otary Public - California San Francisco County

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 12/16/2017

Signature